STATE OF WIGG( ΙN -COUNTY OF BROWN

I hereby certify that I have surveyed, staked and platted that part of the southeast 1 of the northeast 1 and of the northeast 1 of the south-east 1 of Section 18, Township 23 North, Range 19 East of the 4th Principal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at the east 1 corner of said Section 18; thence S89"59'W along the 4 Section Line 311.0 feet to the place of beginning; thence from said place of beginning by metes and bounds S89'59'W 85.0 feet; thence S0'02'W 375.0 feet; thence N89'59'E 396.0 feet to the Section Line; thence S0'02'W along the Section Line 80.0 feet; thence  $S89^{\circ}59^{\circ}W$  396.0 feet; thence  $S0^{\circ}02^{\circ}W$  865.56 feet to the South Line of said NE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of the SE<sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> of Section 18; thence N89 59'W along the <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> Section line 184.0 feet; thence N8 10'40"W 212.95 feet to a point on a curve; thence northwesterly along said curve (having a radius of 70.0 feet) 119.95 feet, the chord bearing N49°34'20"W 105.79 feet; thence N89°59'W 270.0 feet; thence N0°02'E 600.0 feet; thence S89°59'E 300.0 feet; thence N0°02'E 264.0 feet; thence N89 59'W 300.0 feet; thence NO<sup>°</sup>02'E 176.22 feet to the  $\frac{1}{4}$  Section line; thence North 469.0 feet; thence N35°23'E 233.04 feet; thence N89°59'E 190.0 feet; thence North 365.0 feet; thence N89°59'E 660.0 feet to the Section Line; thence South along the Section Line 80.0 feet; thence S89°59'W 225.0 feet; thence South 285.0 feet; thence S89059'W 56.0 feet; thence South 667.0 285.0 feet; thence S89°59'W 56.0 feet; thence South 667.0 feet to the place of beginning; that I have made said survey and plat under direction of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., owners of said lands; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey, Dated at Oneida, Wisconsin on June 4, 1976

Resolution F-7-76-D

Wisconsin Survey

Purcell Powless,

At a regular meeting of the Oneida Business Committee held \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1976 , 1976 the Plat of Rolling Hills, as drawn hereon and

described in the foregoing surveyor's Certificates, has been reviewed by said Committee and is hereby accepted and approved.

ATTEST

Amelia Cornelius, Secretary

# 681

Chairman

Came before me this date Purcell Powless and Amelia Cornelius, Chairman and Secretary respectively of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., whose signatures are affixed to the above certificate, and acknowledged that they signed said Certificate as their own free and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

Dated this \_day of ` 1976 at Oneida, Wisconsin KINO Norbert Hill, Notary Public 10

My Commission Expires:\_